## 502551223 10/30/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALLISTIC APPLICATIONS AND MATERIALS INTERNATIONAL LLC	10/28/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICKY A HOUGHTON
Street Address:	10522 MEINERT RD
City:	WEXFORD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15090

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8483270

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (724)625-8993
Email: kspatents@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KAREN T.W. SUTTON Address Line 1: 216 HORSESHOE DR

Address Line 4: MARS, PENNSYLVANIA 16046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020 RAH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN SUTTON
Signature:	/KarenTang-WaiSutton45292/
Date:	10/30/2013

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=020 RAHassignmentBAM#page1.tif source=020 RAHassignmentBAM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031509 FRAME: 0310 P \$40.00 848327(

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

# FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Ballistic Applications and Materials

International, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "the assignor") a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1317 Grant Avenue, Butler PA 16029, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ricky A. Houghton (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee") a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 10522 Meinert Rd. Wexford, PA 15090 and his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADAPTING USE OF A RADIO LINK BETWEEN A REMOTELY CONTROLLED DEVICE AND AN OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT, which are described in U.S. Patent 8,483,270 B2, patent issue date 9 July 2013, for the entire term of the Patent and for any reissues or term extensions.

The assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with the assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as the assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the referenced patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

The assignee shall be solely responsible for all costs and actions whatsoever, including attorney's fees, costs associated with the perfection of rights, title and interest in the referenced patent, and shall be solely responsible for costs associated with any future maintenance and enforcement of the referenced patent.

The assignor covenants with the assignee, his successor, assigns, and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 031509 FRAME: 0311 Effective September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2013.

John Buckner, President and CEO

on behalf of Ballistic Applications and Materials International, LLC, Assignor

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness

Date 10-28-2013

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]